FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/2/2020

SUBJECT: Duluth Charter Commission Application Deadline Extended

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Duluth Charter Commission Application Deadline Extended

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth has extended the deadline to apply to serve on the Duluth Charter Commission until June 5, 2020. Applications can be accessed by visiting: https://duluthmn.gov/boards-commissions/charter-commission/

The Duluth Charter Commission studies and acts on matters related to the Duluth City Charter and government. Members are appointed by the Chief Judge of the Sixth Judicial District and serve four year terms.

Applications can be submitted to Mark Hoyne, District Administrative Manager, via email: Mark.Hoyne@courts.state.mn.us; or mail: MN Sixth Judicial District, 227 West 1st Street, Suite 302, Duluth, MN 55802.

###